TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 3365/0790

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas		05/24/2012	bank: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CST Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	9701 Renner Blvd., Suite 150	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Registration Number: 1896781 ALLIANCE Registration Number: 1166363 AQUASTORE Registration Number: 2144574 AR-LON 6100 Registration Number: 1928218 ARM ADVANCE SENTRY Registration Number: 2164537 EDGECOAT Registration Number: 2220880 GLASS 97 Registration Number: 846675 GOLIATH Registration Number: 535492 HARVESTORE Registration Number: 798506 HERCULES Registration Number: 1928217 HYDRA FORCE Registration Number: 645932 PERMAGLAS Registration Number: 2936290 SEALWELD Registration Number: 1019228 SLURRYSTORE	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2144574 AR-LON 6100 Registration Number: 1928218 ARM ADVANCE SENTRY Registration Number: 2164537 EDGECOAT Registration Number: 2220880 GLASS 97 Registration Number: 846675 GOLIATH Registration Number: 535492 HARVESTORE Registration Number: 798506 HERCULES Registration Number: 1928217 HYDRA FORCE Registration Number: 645932 PERMAGLAS Registration Number: 2936290 SEALWELD	Registration Number:	1896781	ALLIANCE
Registration Number: 1928218 ARM ADVANCE SENTRY Registration Number: 2164537 EDGECOAT Registration Number: 2220880 GLASS 97 Registration Number: 846675 GOLIATH Registration Number: 535492 HARVESTORE Registration Number: 798506 HERCULES Registration Number: 1928217 HYDRA FORCE Registration Number: 645932 PERMAGLAS Registration Number: 2936290 SEALWELD	Registration Number:	1166363	AQUASTORE
Registration Number: 2164537 EDGECOAT Registration Number: 2220880 GLASS 97 Registration Number: 846675 GOLIATH Registration Number: 535492 HARVESTORE Registration Number: 798506 HERCULES Registration Number: 1928217 HYDRA FORCE Registration Number: 645932 PERMAGLAS Registration Number: 2936290 SEALWELD	Registration Number:	2144574	AR-LON 6100
Registration Number: 2220880 GLASS 97 Registration Number: 846675 GOLIATH Registration Number: 535492 HARVESTORE Registration Number: 798506 HERCULES Registration Number: 1928217 HYDRA FORCE Registration Number: 645932 PERMAGLAS Registration Number: 2936290 SEALWELD	Registration Number:	1928218	ARM ADVANCE SENTRY
Registration Number:846675GOLIATHRegistration Number:535492HARVESTORERegistration Number:798506HERCULESRegistration Number:1928217HYDRA FORCERegistration Number:645932PERMAGLASRegistration Number:2936290SEALWELD	Registration Number:	2164537	EDGECOAT
Registration Number: 535492 HARVESTORE Registration Number: 798506 HERCULES Registration Number: 1928217 HYDRA FORCE Registration Number: 645932 PERMAGLAS Registration Number: 2936290 SEALWELD	Registration Number:	2220880	GLASS 97
Registration Number: 798506 HERCULES Registration Number: 1928217 HYDRA FORCE Registration Number: 645932 PERMAGLAS Registration Number: 2936290 SEALWELD	Registration Number:	846675	GOLIATH
Registration Number: 1928217 HYDRA FORCE Registration Number: 645932 PERMAGLAS Registration Number: 2936290 SEALWELD	Registration Number:	535492	HARVESTORE
Registration Number: 645932 PERMAGLAS Registration Number: 2936290 SEALWELD	Registration Number:	798506	HERCULES
Registration Number: 2936290 SEALWELD	Registration Number:	1928217	HYDRA FORCE
	Registration Number:	645932	PERMAGLAS
Registration Number: 1019228 SLURRYSTORE	Registration Number:	2936290	SEALWELD
	Registration Number:	1019228	SLURRYSTORE
Registration Number: 2742809 STORAGEPRO	Registration Number:	2742809	STORAGEPRO

900224632 REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0388

Registration Number:	2455031	TECSTORE
Registration Number:	2996039	TRICO BOND EP
Registration Number:	2344149	SEALWELD
Serial Number:	78386163	KUO-LON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049018-0020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon	
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/	
Date:	06/01/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CST IP releases#page1.tif source=CST IP releases#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0389

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of May 24, 2012, is made by BNP PARIBAS, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, CST INDUSTRIES INC., a Delaware corporation, (the "Grantor"), and the Administrative Agent are parties to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Grant of Trademark Interest dated August 9, 2006 (the "Security Interest") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3365/0790, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Interest);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse its security interest on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the intellectual property set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BNP PARIBAS,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: SEAN DAVENPORT

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

LA\2671817.2 049018-0020

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0390

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

Registered Trademarks:

	Camerof Record	Reg Date.	Reg. No. (Serial No.).	Mark
1.	CST Industries Inc.	05/30/1995	1,896,781	ALLIANCE
2.	CST Industries Inc.	08/25/1981	1,166,363	AQUASTORE & DESIGN
3.	CST Industries Inc.	03/17/1998	2,144,574	AR-LON 6100
4.	CST Industries Inc.	10/17/1995	1,928,218	ARM ADVANCE SENTRY & DESIGN
5.	CST Industries Inc.	06/09/1998	2,164,537	EDGECOAT & DESIGN
6.	CST Industries Inc.	01/26/1999	2,220,880	GLASS 97
7.	CST Industries Inc.	03/26/1968	0,846,675	GOLIATH
8.	CST Industries Inc.	01/02/1951	0,535,492	HARVESTORE
9.	CST Industries Inc.	09/11/1965	0,798,506	HERCULES
10.	CST Industries Inc.	10/17/1995	1,928,217	HYDRA FORCE
11.	CST Industries Loc.	05/28/1957	0,645,932	PERMAGLAS
12.	CST Industries Inc.	03/29/2005	2,936,290	SEALWELD
13.	CST Industries Inc.	09/02/1975	1,019,228	SLURRYSTORE
14.	CST Industries Inc.	07/29/2003	2,742,809	STORAGEPRO
15.	CST Industries Inc.	05/29/2001	2,455,031	TECSTORE
16.	CST Industries Inc.	09/13/2005	2,996,039	TRICO BOND EP
17.	CST Industries Inc.	04/18/200D	2,344,149	SEALWELD

Pending Trademarks: .

	Owner of Record	Guepae-	Applano.		
1.	CST Industries Inc.	03/17/2004	78/386;163	KUO-LON	

2 049018-0020

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 06/01/2012